



December 23, 2024

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 543396

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: PAYTM

Sub.: Clarification on the news item appeared in "www.moneycontrol.com" dated December 23, 2024, captioned "Paytm resumes lending with two partners, in talks with Muthoot Finance for fresh tie-up"

Ref:

- a. E-mail dated December 23, 2024 received from BSE Limited (BSE) viz. L/SURV/ONL/RV/KA/ (2024-2025)/132
- b. <u>Email and letter dated December 23, 2024 received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) viz. NSE/CM/Surveillance/15111</u>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to clarify that the mentioned article (https://www.moneycontrol.com/technology/exclusive-paytm-resumes-lending-with-two-partners-in-talks-with-muthoot-finance-for-fresh-tie-up-article-12560501.html) is dated and from April 02, 2024. The article had been republished by the publication on December 23, 2024, with no new information, and the date has now been corrected by them. The Company had no role in the said process of the publication.

In the normal course of our business, we distribute merchant and personal loans in partnership with lending institutions. As a part of this process, we continue to onboard new partners from time to time.

We have always made and will continue to make necessary disclosures as per the requirements of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This disclosure will also be hosted on the Company's website viz. https://ir.paytm.com/.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
For One 97 Communications Limited

Sunil Kumar Bansal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer